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Trinity (Louisville)
Varsity Football Roster

School: Trinity (Louisville) | Class: 6A | District: 4
Head Coach: | Bob Beatty Superintendent:
Work Phone: | 502-736-2171 Principal: | Rob Mullen
FAX: | (5602)899-2052 Athletic Director: | Dennis Lampley
Mascot Name: | Shamrocks Enrollment:

School Colors:

Green & White

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:

Joseph Schifano
Robert W Piercy
Donovan Sims
Brian Smith

Michael Wagner, Sr.

Craig Swabek
Gary Owens
Patrick Newman
Thomas M Fox
Andrew Coverdale
Mickey Kalbhin
Devian Logan
Mike Magre, Jr.
Oscar Brohm

Team Roster (by last name)

Jersey
Home Away Name
35D Joseph Babey
45 Jarrod Benningfield
21 Alex Berger
96 Zachary Berger
8 Daeshawn Bertram
47D Santo Biddix
27D Aiden Blake
46 Jackson Bohn
13D Joey Bohn
5 Reggie Bonnafon
18 Blake Boughey
95 David Bowling
48 Daniel Bratcher
84 Sean Brohman
19 Donald Brooks
54 Bobby Bryant
87 Rodjay Burns
86 Woody Campbell
91 Landon Carolla
24 Drew Chandler
87 Thomas Clark
56 Bryant Colvin
81 Blake Corbett
20 Justin Crabtree
64 Dominic Cruz
58 Ricardo Cruz
94 Chas Dailey

Ht.
511"
5'10"
5'9"
6I OII
5'10"

=N Oo1h 01

15"
15"
0"
10"
G
' om
511"
511"
6' 2"
6'2"
6'1"
57"
5'10"
6'1"
5'6"
5 65"
511"
5'9"
511"

QU1 O10U1 o000l

Wi. Offensive
0 TE

0
175
0
220
150
0

0

0
190
165
220
0
175
165
205
0 WR
185 TE
0
125
170
200 oL
0 WR
0
220
170
180

WR/QB
QB

WR
RB

WR

oL

Position
Defensive Class
Soph.
Soph.
LB Senior
LB Soph.
LB Senior
DB Fresh.
DB Soph.
DB Soph.
DB Soph.
Junior
Senior
DL Soph.
DB Soph.
Senior
Soph.
DL Senior
Fresh.
Junior
DL Soph.
Junior
DL Junior
Fresh.
Soph.
DB Soph.
Junior
DL Junior
DL Junior
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Varsity Football Roster
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Team Roster (continued)

Jersey Position
Home Away Name Ht. Wi. Offensive Defensive Class
1 Daylyn Dawkins 5'9" 185 RB Senior
55 Tristan Degen 5'11" 225 oL Junior
14D Andrew Delvisco 6'2" 0 QB Soph.
80 Andrew Deye 57" 0 K Soph.
4D Vernon Douglas 5'5" 0 RB Soph.
82 Dakota Duhamell 5'6" 0 DB Soph.
40 Dane Durbin 6'1" 160 DB Junior
93 Matthew English 5'10" 190 DL Soph.
30 Brenton Ervin 57" 0 LB Soph.
34 Calvin Fante 57" 0 DB Soph.
31 John Fawbush 59" 160 TE Senior
Alex Finn 59" 0 Senior
37 Alex Fleener 6'0" 190 LB Senior
97 Conner Foos 6' 3" 210 DL Fresh.
49 Logan Frederick 5'9" 0 LB Soph.
Jacob Gibson 5' 915" 0 Senior
85 Alex Graehler 6' 3" 180 TE Senior
67 Kyle Gregory 5'8" 0 oL Soph.
38 Jack Harrison 5'10" 160 LB Junior
6 Jason Hatcher 6'3" 210 DL Senior
92 Dane Hayden 6' 4" 180 DL Junior
59D Michael Hiestand 6'4" 190 DL Fresh.
4 Conner Hill 5'10" 180 DB Senior
Austin Hillebrand 59" 0 Senior
7D Pacifique Hirwa 5'2" 0 RB Soph.
William Hughes 57" 0 Junior
26 Cannon Jackson 6'0" 165 DB Soph.
63 Donald Johnson 5'10" 0 oL Soph.
80D Grant Johnson 56" 160 TE Senior
Jamar Johnson 59" 0 Senior
23D Quinn Johnston 5'10" 0 DB Soph.
10 Allen Jones 57" 160 DB Senior
72D Javon Jones 6'6" 0 oL Junior
89D Robert Jones 6'1" 165 WR Fresh.
50 Jabari Jordan 5'8" 210 DL Senior
5 Zachary Joseph 5'4" 0 DB Soph.
75 Max Julien 511" 0 oL Soph.
24 Edward Kamer 5'6" 0 LB Soph.
93D Justin Karem 6'0" 180 DL Fresh.
71 Hunter Kaufman 5'11%" 210 oL Senior
80 Thaddeus Kazunas 6' 1" 185 RB/TE Senior
a7 Adam King 511" 270 Soph.
59 Price Kmetz 6' 0" 215 oL Junior
51 Conner Kronk 5'10" 190 oL Senior
55 Kasey Kuebler 5'9" 0 oL Soph.
78 Alex Lancaster 6'4" 260 oL Junior
61 Houston Lichtefeld 59" 185 oL Junior
65 Scott Liebert 6' 2" 220 OL Junior

(continued next page)
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Trinity (Louisville)

R Varsity Football Roster
Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position
Home Away Name Ht. Wit. Offensive Defensive Class
49 Mitchell Liter 6'0" 0 DB Soph.
24D Vincent Lococco 5'10" 180 LB Fresh.
57D Damon Lowe 5'10" 195 LB Fresh.
79 Maxwell Martin 6'3" 0 oL Fresh.
66 Trevor Mason 511" 200 oL Senior
70 Jake McCullough 511" 195 oL Senior
70 Brett McGlothin 5'9" 165 oL Junior
41 Jack Meyer 5'9" 180 LB Senior
64 Gabe Miller 5'8" 0 DL Soph.
28 Nolan Morris 5'8" 165 DB Senior
62 Tyler Murphy 6'3" 0 oL Soph.
39 Barry Nienhaus 6'0" 155 WR Junior
65D William ORourke 6'1" 0 oL Fresh.
2 Jody Osbourne 5'5" 134 RB Fresh.
9 CJ ott 5'10" 165 WR Junior
73 Ryan Phillips 6'0" 0 oL Soph.
51 Thomas Pomerleau 57" 0 DL Soph.
17 James Quick 6'2" 185 WR Senior
3 Jailen Reed 5'8" 180 RB Fresh.
32 Alex Reisert 5'10" 175 LB Soph.
57 Joseph Reynolds 5'11" 180 oL Senior
47D Ryan Reynolds 5'9" 160 DB Fresh.
83 Cameron Ridge 5'8" 0 WR Soph.
88 Thomas Roberts 6'0" 0 WR Soph.
37D Nicholas Rolfes 5'8" 0 DB Soph.
90 Aaron Roseberry 6'1" 0 DL Soph.
44 Jake Savage 6'0" 185 LB Junior
1D Eric Schoen 5'6" 0 DB Soph.
93 Jamil Shunnarah 5' 5¥5" 0 DL Soph.
97 Zachary Shunnarah 5'5" 0 DB Soph.
77 Michael Smigel 6' 25" 225 oL Soph.
52 Arthur Smith 510" 200 DL Senior
36 Mitchell Smith 5'10" 145 DB Junior
97 Patrick Smith 5'6" 0 DB Soph.
3D Demarko Spalding 6'0" 0 DB Soph.
7 Steven Stickrod 5'10" 170 LB Senior
15 Amos Stinson 511" 175 WR Senior
38D Jacob Suell 5'10" 0 TE Soph.
33 Mason Sullivan 57" 155 DB Senior
22 Cody Swabek 5'10" 170 WR Junior
74 Mitchell Theiss 6'0" 200 oL Senior
43 Tristan Thielmeier 57" 0 K Soph.
3 Laterrious Thomas 5'8" 0 RB Senior
35 Trevor Tierney 5'10%" 180 LB Senior
76 Christopher Tipton 5'9" 0 oL Soph.
42 Trenton Tully 5'10" 180 LB Senior
60 Michael Turner 5'6" 0 oL Soph.
83 Holden Turney 6' 0" 0 WR Soph.

(continued next page)
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Varsity Football Roster
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Team Roster (continued)

Jersey Position
Home Away Name Ht. Wi. Offensive Defensive Class
98 Drew Ward 59" 170 K Senior
27 William Washle 510" 155 DB Junior
23 Jake Weaver 59" 170 DB Senior
76D Dakota Wells 6'0" 270 oL Fresh.
62 Jack Werner 5'10" 185 oL Senior
69 Mitchell Wessell 511" 190 oL Senior
14 Ryan White 5'11" 175 CB Senior
68 Jared Williams 6'6" 0 oL Soph.
13 Travis Wright 6'0" 180 QB Senior
29 Trey Wright 5'9" 165 DB Senior
Joseph Wuertz 5'8" 0 Senior
25 Alexander Young 59" 0 WR Soph.
16 Jeff Young 5'10" 188 DB Senior
16D Ryan Young 5'6" 0 QB Soph.
John Zehnder 5'8" 0 Senior
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School: Trinity (Louisville) | Class: 6A | District: 4
Head Coach: | Bob Beatty Superintendent:
Work Phone: | 502-736-2171 Principal: | Rob Mullen
FAX: | (5602)899-2052 Athletic Director: | Dennis Lampley
Mascot Name: | Shamrocks Enroliment:

School Colors:

Green & White

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:
Assistant Coach:

Joseph Schifano
Robert W Piercy
Donovan Sims
Brian Smith

Michael Wagner, Sr.

Craig Swabek
Gary Owens
Patrick Newman
Thomas M Fox
Andrew Coverdale
Mickey Kalbhin
Devian Logan
Mike Magre, Jr.
Oscar Brohm

Team Roster (by jersey number)

Jersey Position
Home Away Name Ht. Wi. Offensive Defensive Class
William Hughes 57" 0 Junior
Joseph Wuertz 5'8" 0 Senior
Jacob Gibson 5' 9" 0 Senior
Alex Finn 59" 0 Senior
Jamar Johnson 59" 0 Senior
Austin Hillebrand 59" 0 Senior
John Zehnder 58" 0 Senior
1 Daylyn Dawkins 5'9" 185 RB Senior
13D Joey Bohn 5'5" 0 DB Soph.
14D Andrew Delvisco 6'2" 0 QB Soph.
16D Ryan Young 5'6" 0 QB Soph.
1D Eric Schoen 5'6" 0 DB Soph.
2 Jody Osbourne 5'5" 134 RB Fresh.
23D Quinn Johnston 5'10" 0 DB Soph.
24D Vincent Lococco 510" 180 LB Fresh.
27D Aiden Blake 5'5" 0 DB Soph.
3 Laterrious Thomas 58" 0 RB Senior
3 Jailen Reed 5'8" 180 RB Fresh.
35D Joseph Babey 5'11" 0 TE Soph.
37D Nicholas Rolfes 5'8" 0 DB Soph.
38D Jacob Suell 510" 0 TE Soph.
3D Demarko Spalding 6'0" 0 DB Soph.
4 Conner Hill 510" 180 DB Senior
5 Zachary Joseph 5'4" 0 DB Soph.
5 Reggie Bonnafon 6' 214" 190 WR/QB Junior
6 Jason Hatcher 6'3" 210 DL Senior
7 Steven Stickrod 510" 170 LB Senior
8 Daeshawn Bertram 510" 220 LB Senior
9 CJ ott 5'10" 165 WR Junior
10 Allen Jones 57" 160 DB Senior
13 Travis Wright 6'0" 180 QB Senior
14 Ryan White 5'11" 175 CB Senior
15 Amos Stinson 511" 175 WR Senior
16 Jeff Young 510" 188 DB Senior

(continued next page)
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Trinity (Louisville)
Varsity Football Roster
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Team Roster (continued)

Jersey Position
Home Away Name Ht. Wit. Offensive Defensive Class
17 James Quick 6'2" 185 WR Senior
18 Blake Boughey 5'10" 165 QB Senior
19 Donald Brooks 5'11" 165 RB Soph.
20 Justin Crabtree 5' 62" 0 DB Soph.
21 Alex Berger 59" 175 LB Senior
22 Cody Swabek 5'10" 170 WR Junior
23 Jake Weaver 5'9" 170 DB Senior
24 Drew Chandler 57" 125 WR Junior
24 Edward Kamer 5'6" 0 LB Soph.
25 Alexander Young 5'9" 0 WR Soph.
26 Cannon Jackson 6'0" 165 DB Soph.
27 William Washle 5'10" 155 DB Junior
28 Nolan Morris 58" 165 DB Senior
29 Trey Wright 5'9" 165 DB Senior
30 Brenton Ervin 57" 0 LB Soph.
31 John Fawbush 5'9" 160 TE Senior
32 Alex Reisert 5'10" 175 LB Soph.
33 Mason Sullivan 57" 155 DB Senior
34 Calvin Fante 57" 0 DB Soph.
35 Trevor Tierney 5'10%" 180 LB Senior
36 Mitchell Smith 5'10" 145 DB Junior
37 Alex Fleener 6'0" 190 LB Senior
38 Jack Harrison 5'10" 160 LB Junior
39 Barry Nienhaus 6'0" 155 WR Junior
40 Dane Durbin 6'1" 160 DB Junior
41 Jack Meyer 5'9" 180 LB Senior
42 Trenton Tully 5'10" 180 LB Senior
43 Tristan Thielmeier 57" 0 K Soph.
44 Jake Savage 6'0" 185 LB Junior
45 Jarrod Benningfield 5'10" 0 Soph.
46 Jackson Bohn 5' 435" 0 DB Soph.
47 Adam King 511" 270 Soph.
47D Ryan Reynolds 5'9" 160 DB Fresh.
47D Santo Biddix 5'8" 150 DB Fresh.
48 Daniel Bratcher 5'6" 0 DB Soph.
49 Logan Frederick 59" 0 LB Soph.
49 Mitchell Liter 6'0" 0 DB Soph.
4D Vernon Douglas 5'5" 0 RB Soph.
50 Jabari Jordan 5'8" 210 DL Senior
51 Conner Kronk 5'10" 190 oL Senior
51 Thomas Pomerleau 57" 0 DL Soph.
52 Arthur Smith 5'10" 200 DL Senior
54 Bobby Bryant 5'11" 205 DL Senior
55 Tristan Degen 5'11" 225 oL Junior
55 Kasey Kuebler 5'9" 0 oL Soph.
56 Bryant Colvin 6'1" 200 oL Fresh.
57 Joseph Reynolds 511" 180 oL Senior
57D Damon Lowe 5'10" 195 LB Fresh.

(continued next page)
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Team Roster (continued)

Jersey Position
Home Away Name Ht. Wi. Offensive Defensive Class
58 Ricardo Cruz 59" 170 DL Junior
59 Price Kmetz 6' 0" 215 oL Junior
59D Michael Hiestand 6'4" 190 DL Fresh.
60 Michael Turner 5'6" 0 oL Soph.
61 Houston Lichtefeld 59" 185 oL Junior
62 Jack Werner 5'10" 185 oL Senior
62 Tyler Murphy 6'3" 0 oL Soph.
63 Donald Johnson 5'10" 0 oL Soph.
64 Dominic Cruz 511" 220 oL Junior
64 Gabe Miller 5'8" 0 DL Soph.
65 Scott Liebert 6' 2" 220 oL Junior
65D William ORourke 6' 1" 0 oL Fresh.
66 Trevor Mason 511" 200 oL Senior
67 Kyle Gregory 5'8" 0 oL Soph.
68 Jared Williams 6'6" 0 oL Soph.
69 Mitchell Wessell 511" 190 oL Senior
70 Jake McCullough 511" 195 oL Senior
70 Brett McGlothin 59" 165 oL Junior
71 Hunter Kaufman 5' 11" 210 OL Senior
72D Javon Jones 6'6" 0 oL Junior
73 Ryan Phillips 6'0" 0 oL Soph.
74 Mitchell Theiss 6'0" 200 oL Senior
75 Max Julien 511" 0 oL Soph.
76 Christopher Tipton 59" 0 oL Soph.
76D Dakota Wells 6' 0" 270 oL Fresh.
77 Michael Smigel 6' 25" 225 oL Soph.
78 Alex Lancaster 6'4" 260 oL Junior
79 Maxwell Martin 6'3" 0 oL Fresh.
7D Pacifique Hirwa 52" 0 RB Soph.
80 Thaddeus Kazunas 6' 1" 185 RB/TE Senior
80 Andrew Deye 57" 0 K Soph.
80D Grant Johnson 5'6" 160 TE Senior
81 Blake Corbett 5'6" 0 WR Soph.
82 Dakota Duhamell 5'6" 0 DB Soph.
83 Cameron Ridge 5'8" 0 WR Soph.
83 Holden Turney 6'0" 0 WR Soph.
84 Sean Brohman 6' 2" 175 WR Senior
85 Alex Graehler 6'3" 180 TE Senior
86 Woody Campbell 6'2" 185 TE Junior
87 Thomas Clark 510" 170 DL Junior
87 Rodjay Burns 6' 2" 0 WR Fresh.
88 Thomas Roberts 6'0" 0 WR Soph.
89D Robert Jones 6'1" 165 WR Fresh.
90 Aaron Roseberry 6'1" 0 DL Soph.
91 Landon Carolla 6'1" 0 DL Soph.
92 Dane Hayden 6' 4" 180 DL Junior
93 Jamil Shunnarah 5' 5¥5" 0 DL Soph.
93 Matthew English 510" 190 DL Soph.

(continued next page)
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Trinity (Louisville)
Varsity Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)

Jersey

Home
93D
94
95
96
97
97
97
98

Away

Name

Justin Karem

Chas Dailey

David Bowling
Zachary Berger
Patrick Smith
Zachary Shunnarah
Conner Foos

Drew Ward
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Position
Defensive
DL
DL
DL
LB
DB
DB
DL

Class
Fresh.
Junior
Soph.
Soph.
Soph.
Soph.
Fresh.
Senior
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